

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**MAC No. 928 of 2015**

The New India Assurance Company Limited **Versus** Durpati and others

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |  |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 22.12.2015 | <p>Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Basant Kaiwart, counsel for respondents- 1 and 2.</p> <p>Heard on IA- 2, application for condonation of delay in payment of PF.</p> <p>On due consideration, IA- 2 is allowed and the delay in payment of PF is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Office to proceed further.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(I.S. Uboweja)</b><br/>Judge</p> |  |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|