

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

MAC No. 928 of 2015

The New India Assurance Company Limited **Versus** Durpati

04/11/2020	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the appellant. None for the respondents. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that another M. A. (C) No.930 of 2015 arising out of the same policy is pending consideration before this Court and prays for listing both the cases together for analogous hearing. Prayer is allowed. List this case after one week along with M. A. (C) No.930 of 2015. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge