

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet
MAC No. 928 of 2015

The New India Assurance Company Limited **Versus** Durpati

27.06.2024	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Counsel for the appellant. None for the respondents Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to pay process fee. List this case after a week. Accordingly, I.A. 02/2024, application for condonation of delay in filing the process fee is dismissed as not pressed. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
vaibhav	