



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
MAC No. 928 of 2015

The New India Assurance Company Limited **versus** Durpati

MAC/930/2015

Order Sheet

28/11/2024	<u>MAC No. 928 of 2015</u> Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Counsel for the Appellant. None for the respondents No. 1 & 2. None for the respondent No.3. Notice issued to respondent No.4 is unserved. Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.4 through ordinary mode as well as registered mode on payment of PF as per rules. <u>MAC No. 930 of 2015</u> Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Counsel for the Appellant. None for the respondent No.1. Heard on I.A. No.03/2024 an application for condonation of delay in paying the process fee for respondent No.2 & 3. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application the same is allowed. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that process fee has already been paid. Office to verify and proceed further. List these cases after service of notice. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Vaibhav	